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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4607
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
SCRAPPING OF ICDS AND RGGVY SCHEMES
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has recommended for scrapping of Integrated Child Development Programme (ICDS) and Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY);

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the scrapping of the schemes is likely to hamper important schemes relating to child development and schemes to provide electricity to every village of the country; and

(d) if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, PERSONNEL PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSION (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY)

(a) : No Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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